UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROV	/AL
OMB Number:	3235-0287
Estimated average burden	hours
per response	0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Form 5 obligations may STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Addre Cronkey	ss of Reporting Pe Carrie	rson	Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Life360, Inc. [360.AX]	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director 10% Owner
(Last) c/o Life360, Inc. 539 Bryant Stree		(Middle)	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 12/08/2022	X Officer (give title below) Other (specify below) Chief Marketing Officer
(Street) San Francisco (City)	CA (State)	94107 (Zip)	4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) X Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person

,							. ,	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially		7. Nature of
(Instr. 3)		Execution Date, if						3 1	Ownership	
	(Month/Day/Year)	,	(Instr. 8)		(Instr. 3, 4 and 5)			Transaction(s)	_	Beneficial
		(Month/Day/Year)						(Instr. 3 and 4)	` '	Ownership
									or Indirect	(Instr. 4)
					١	(A) or			(l)	
			Code	>	Amount	(D)	Price		(Instr. 4)	
Common Stock	12/08/2022		F ⁽¹⁾		2,233	D	\$12.01	32,864 ⁽²⁾	D	

Conversion	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	Code	ion	5. Null of Deriva Securi Acqui (A) or Dispo (D) (Instr. and 5	ative rities red seed of 3, 4,	6. Date Exer Expiration D (Month/Day/	ate Year)	Amor Unde Secu	unt of erlying	Derivative Security	Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following	Derivative Security: Direct (D) or Indirect	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
		Code	V	(A)	,	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date		Amount or Number of Shares				

Explanation of Responses:

- (1) This transaction is not a sale of shares by the Reporting Person. Instead, this represents shares that have been withheld by the Issuer to satisfy its income tax and withholding and remittance obligations in connection with the vesting and net settlement of previously reported restricted stock units.
- (2) Includes 26,388 restricted stock units, each of which represents a contingent right to receive one share of the Issuer's common stock upon vesting.

/s/ Daniel Menudier, as Attorney-in-Fact

**Signature of Reporting Person Date

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

^{*} If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).

^{**} Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROV	'AL
OMB Number:	3235-0287
Estimated average burden	hours
per response	0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Form 5 obligations may STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Ad Hulls	ldress of Reporting Chris	g Person	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Life360, Inc. [360.AX]	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) X Director —— 10% Owner
(Last) c/o Life360, I 539 Bryant S			3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 12/08/2022	X Officer (give title below) Other (specify below) Chief Executive Officer
(Street) San Francisco (City)	co CA (State)	94107 (Zip)	4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)	Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) X Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person

1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if any	(Instr. 8)		4. Secur or Dispo (Instr. 3,	sed of ((D)	Transaction(s)	Ownership Form:	Beneficial
		(Month/Day/Year)	Code	V	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	,	` '	Ownership (Instr. 4)
Common Stock	12/08/2022		F ⁽¹⁾		3,696	D	\$12.01	3,023,159 ⁽²⁾	D	
Common Stock								29,960 ⁽³⁾	I	Held by ICCA Labs, LLC ⁽⁴⁾

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)		3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	Code	ion	Deriva Secur Acqui (A) or	ative rities red sed of	6. Date Exer Expiration D (Month/Day/	ate Year)	Amoi Unde Secu	unt of erlying	Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following	Derivative Security: Direct (D) or Indirect	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
			Code	٧	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date		Amount or Number of Shares				

Explanation of Responses:

- (1) This transaction is not a sale of shares by the Reporting Person. Instead, this represents shares that have been withheld by the Issuer to satisfy its income tax and withholding and remittance obligations in connection with the vesting and net settlement of previously reported restricted stock units.
- (2) Includes 1,686,552 shares of the Issuer's common stock underlying 5,059,656 Chess Depositary Interests ("CDIs"). The CDIs are traded on the Australian Securities Exchange (the "ASX") and are held by CHESS Depositary Nominees Pty, Limited, a subsidiary of ASX Limited, the company that operates the ASX. Also includes 82,926 restricted stock units, each of which represents a contingent right to receive one share of the Issuer's common stock upon vesting.
- (3) Represents shares of the Issuer's common stock underlying 89,880 CDIs.
- (4) The Reporting Person is a member of ICCA Labs, LLC, an entity that holds an aggregate of 133,408 shares of the Issuer's common stock underlying 400,224 CDIs. The number of shares reported herein by the Reporting Person represents his proportionate ownership interest in ICCA Labs. LLC.

/s/ Daniel Menudier, as Attorney-in-Fact 12/12/2022

**Signature of Reporting Person Date

^{*} If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).

^{**} Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a). Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROV	'AL
OMB Number:	3235-0287
Estimated average burden	hours
per response	0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Form 5 obligations may STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Addre Rice	ess of Reporting Pe David	rson William	Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Life360, Inc. [360.AX]	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director 10% Owner
(Last) c/o Life360, Inc 539 Bryant Stre		(Middle)	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 12/08/2022	X Officer (give title below) Other (specify below) Chief Operating Officer
(Street) San Francisco (City)	CA (State)	94107 (Zip)	4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)	Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) X Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person

 (Instr. 3)		Execution Date, if			4. Securities Acquired (A or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)			3 1	Ownership	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial
	, ,	(Month/Day/Year)	Code	V	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	(Instr. 3 and 4)	Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Ownership (Instr. 4)
Common Stock	12/08/2022		F ⁽¹⁾		1,712	D	\$12.01	376,446 ⁽²⁾	D	

2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	Code	ion	Deriva Secur Acqui (A) or	ative rities red seed of 3, 4,	6. Date Exer Expiration Da (Month/Day/	ate Year)	Amor Unde Secu		Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)	Ownership Form of Derivative Security: Direct (D) or Indirect	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
			Code	V	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares				

Explanation of Responses:

- (1) This transaction is not a sale of shares by the Reporting Person. Instead, this represents shares that have been withheld by the Issuer to satisfy its income tax and withholding and remittance obligations in connection with the vesting and net settlement of previously reported restricted stock units.
- (2) Includes 317,570 shares of the Issuer's common stock underlying 952,710 Chess Depositary Interests ("CDIs"). The CDIs are traded on the Australian Securities Exchange (the "ASX") and are held by CHESS Depositary Nominees Pty, Limited, a subsidiary of ASX Limited, the company that operates the ASX. Also includes 52,408 restricted stock units, each of which represents a contingent right to receive one share of the Issuer's common stock upon vesting.

/s/ Daniel Menudier, as Attorney-in-Fact

**Signature of Reporting Person Date

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

^{*} If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).

^{**} Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Instruction 1(b).

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL						
OMB Number:	3235-0287					
Estimated average burden	hours					
per response	0.5					

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See

Form 5 obligations may STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Addre Burke	ess of Reporting Pe Russell	rson John	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Life360, Inc. [360.AX]	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director 10% Owner
(Last) c/o Life360, Inc. 539 Bryant Stre		(Middle)	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 12/08/2022	X Officer (give title below) Other (specify below) Chief Financial Officer
(Street) San Francisco (City)	CA (State)	94107 (Zip)	4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) X Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person

1.Title of Security	2. Transaction	2A. Deemed	3. Transaction		\ /			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially	6.	7. Nature of
(Instr. 3)	Date	Execution Date, if	Code		or Disposed of (D)			Owned Following Reported	Ownership	Indirect
	(Month/Day/Year)	any	(Instr. 8)	(Instr. 8) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		Transaction(s)	Form:	Beneficial		
		(Month/Day/Year)						(Instr. 3 and 4)	Direct (D)	Ownership
									or Indirect	(Instr. 4)
						(A) or			(I)	
			Code	>	Amount	(D)	Price		(Instr. 4)	
Common Stock	12/08/2022		F ⁽¹⁾		663	D	\$12.01	27,210 ⁽²⁾	D	

 Conversion	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	Code	ion	5. Nur of Deriva Secur Acqui (A) or Dispo (D) (Instr. and 5	ative ities red sed of 3, 4,	(Month/Day/Year)		Amo Unde Secu	le and unt of erlying rrities ·. 3 and 4)	Derivative Security	Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following	10. Ownership Form of Derivative Security: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
		Code	V	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date		Amount or Number of Shares				

Explanation of Responses:

- (1) This transaction is not a sale of shares by the Reporting Person. Instead, this represents shares that have been withheld by the Issuer to satisfy its income tax and withholding and remittance obligations in connection with the vesting and net settlement of previously reported restricted stock units.
- (2) Includes 24,282 restricted stock units, each of which represents a contingent right to receive one share of the Issuer's common stock upon vesting.

Paniel Menudier
/s/ Daniel Menudier, as Attorney-in-Fact

12/12/2022

**Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

^{*} If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).

^{**} Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL						
OMB Number:	3235-0287					
Estimated average burden	hours					
per response	0.5					

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Form 5 obligations may STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Addre	ss of Reporting Pe Samir	rson	Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Life360, Inc. [360.AX]	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director 10% Owner
(Last) c/o Life360, Inc. 539 Bryant Stre		(Middle)	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 12/08/2022	X Officer (give title below) Other (specify below) Chief Technology Officer
(Street) San Francisco (City)	CA (State)	94107 (Zip)	4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)	Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) X Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person

1.Title of Security	2. Transaction	2A. Deemed	3. Transaction		4. Securities Acquired (A)			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially	6.	7. Nature of
(Instr. 3)	Date	Execution Date, if	Code		or Disposed of (D)			Owned Following Reported	Ownership	Indirect
	(Month/Day/Year)	any	(Instr. 8)	(Instr. 8) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		Transaction(s)	Form:	Beneficial		
		(Month/Day/Year)						(Instr. 3 and 4)	Direct (D)	Ownership
									or Indirect	(Instr. 4)
						(A) or			(I)	
			Code	>	Amount	(D)	Price		(Instr. 4)	
Common Stock	12/08/2022		F ⁽¹⁾		2,914	D	\$12.01	48,543 ⁽²⁾	D	

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	Code		Deriva Secur Acqui (A) or	ative rities red seed of 3, 4,	Expiration D (Month/Day/	(Month/Day/Year)		expiration Date Month/Day/Year)			Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)	Ownership Form of Derivative Security: Direct (D) or Indirect	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
			Code	V	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date		Amount or Number of Shares						

Explanation of Responses:

- (1) This transaction is not a sale of shares by the Reporting Person. Instead, this represents shares that have been withheld by the Issuer to satisfy its income tax and withholding and remittance obligations in connection with the vesting and net settlement of previously reported restricted stock units.
- (2) Includes shares of the Issuer's common stock underlying Chess Depositary Interests and 42,950 restricted stock units, each of which represents a contingent right to receive one share of the Issuer's common stock upon vesting.

Daniel Menudier	
/s/ Daniel Menudier, as Attorney-in-Fact	12/12/2022
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

^{*} If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).

^{**} Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).